Farm PTO 1594	03-02-2001		THE LIGHT OF COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE PARTY	
Form P10 1594 (Rev. 8-92) OMB No. 0651-0017-(exp. 4/94)		LIS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissio	1015995	500	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	\$	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Binney & Smith Inc. [] Individual(s) [] [] General Partnership [] [x] Corporation - Delaware [] Other	Association Limited Partnership	11 Con Piscata [] Individo [] Associa [] Genera	al Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No	 [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation – New Jersey [] Other 		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] [] Security Agreement [] [] Other Execution Date: May 1, 2000	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is no representative d (Designations m	ot domiciled in the United States, a domestic lesignation is attached: [] Yes [] No nust be a separate document from Assignment) e(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
1,161,539 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-14 (212) 837-6550	482 \	[X] Enclose [X] Authori	87 CFR 3,41):\$40.00 ed zed to be charged to deposit account account No.: 08-3264	
12/05/2000 MTHAI1 00000145 1161539	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Perla M. Kuhn Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
Express Mail Certificate No.: EK839368835US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crastal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on November 20, 2000 (Date of Deposit).				
Elaine S. Parker Name 11/20/00 Date of Signature				

TRADEMA

503751_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Binney & Smith Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1100 Church Lane, Easton, Pennsylvania 18042 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the mark ("the Mark") registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as noted below:

TRADEMARK REG. NUMBER REG. DATE

RAPID-SET 1,161,539 07/21/81

WHEREAS, ColArt/Americas Inc., a New Jersey corporation, located at 11 Constitution Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof, effective as of May 1, 2000.

BINNEY & SMITH INC.

Dwight C. Air

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0065

))ss.) STATE OF MISSOURI **COUNTY OF JACKSON**

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 25 day of October, 2000.

| Japlen Baker | Notary Public | Description | De

My Commission Expires:

May 30, 2004

REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 11/21/2000